Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable — Amesbury And Durrington Route

Route To Porton Down Via Amesbury, Durrington

Time Route Location
07:20 STONEHENGE PH Stonehenge PH Car Park, opposite PH on Stonehenge Road, Durrington.
07:25 EARLS COURT ROAD Stop on Earls Court Road just after Smithfield Street (Used to be Greyhound PH), Amesbury.
07:30 UNDERWOOD DRIVE Archers Gate Bus Stop (Southbound), Underwood Drive just before the roundabout, Amesbury.
07:32 ARCHERS GATE & KINGS GATE 1st Bus Stop after the roundabout with The Orchard PH, Amesbury.
07:35 TARGETS CORNER 2nd Lay-by on Winterslow Road after turning from Tidworth Road (A338), Porton.
07:36 WINTERSLOW ROAD Chapmans Corner Bus Stop, Winterslow Road by Church, Porton.
07:42 PORTON DOWN (HSA) Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Health Security Agency.
07:43 PORTON DOWN (DSTL) Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.

Route From Porton Down Via Amesbury, Durrington

Time Route Location
17:10 PORTON DOWN (DSTL) Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
17:11 PORTON DOWN (HSA) Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.
17:17 WINTERSLOW ROAD Chapmans Corner Bus Stop, Winterslow Road opposite Church, Porton.
17:18 TARGETS CORNER Malvern Way Bus Stop, Lay-by on Winterslow Road opposite Malvern Way, Porton.
17:19 ARCHERS GATE Bus Stop before the roundabout with Underwood Drive/Archers Way, Amesbury.
17:22 UNDERWOOD ROAD Archers Gate Bus Stop (Northbound), Underwood Drive just after the roundabout, Amesbury.
17:27 EARLS COURT ROAD Stop on Earls Court Road just before Smithfield Street (opposite what used to be Greyhound PH) , Amesbury.

17:37 STONEHENGE INN PH Stonehenge PH Car Park, opposite PH on Stonehenge Road, Durrington.



Time
08:05
08:07

08:08
08:09
08:11

08:12

08:34
08:35

Time

18:11
18:25
18:27

18:28
18:29
18:31

18:32
19:00

Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable — Bishopdown Route

Route
PEARCE WAY
SYCAMORE DRIVE

ST CLEMENTS WAY
ST PETERS ROAD
ST THOMAS WAY

LONDON ROAD P&R

PORTON DOWN (HSA)
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)

Route

PORTON DOWN (HSA)
PEARCE WAY
SYCAMORE DRIVE

ST CLEMENTS WAY
ST PETERS ROAD
ST THOMAS WAY

LONDON ROAD P&R
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)

Route To Porton Down Via Bishopdown
Location
Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.

Ash Crescent Bus Stop outside Greentrees School, Bishopdown.

St Teresa’s Close Bus Stop, St Clements Way just before St Teresa's Close, Bishopdown.
Playground Bus Stop, St Peters Road opposite St David's Close, Bishopdown.

Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.
Bus Stop on London Road (A30) just after leaving the roundabout opposite Parkwood Health & Fitness, Bishopdown.

Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Health Security Agency.
Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
Route To Porton Down Via Bishopdown

Location

Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.
Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.

Ash Crescent Bus Stop outside Greentrees School, Bishopdown.

St Teresa’s Close Bus Stop, St Clements Way just before St Teresa's Close, Bishopdown.
Playground Bus Stop, St Peters Road opposite St David's Close, Bishopdown.

Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.

Bus Stop on London Road (A30) just after leaving the roundabout opposite Parkwood Health & Fitness, Bishopdown.

Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.



Time
09:00
09:13
09:30
09:35
09:39
09:44
09:46

09:47
09:56

Time
10:20
10:33
10:50
10:55
10:59
11:04
11:06

11:07
11:16

Time
12:00
12:13
12:30
12:35
12:39
12:44
12:46

12:47
12:56

Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable - Salisbury Station and Return Route

Route
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)
LONDON ROAD P&R
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
CASTLE ROAD
OLD SARUM P&R
SARUM BUSINESS PARK

TA CENTRE
PORTON DOWN (PHE)

Route
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)
LONDON ROAD P&R
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
CASTLE ROAD
OLD SARUM P&R
SARUM BUSINESS PARK

TA CENTRE
PORTON DOWN (PHE)

Route
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)
LONDON ROAD P&R
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
CASTLE ROAD
OLD SARUM P&R
SARUM BUSINESS PARK

TA CENTRE
PORTON DOWN (PHE)

(Morning)

Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return
Location

Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.

Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.

Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.

Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.

Any bus stop on request.

Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.

TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive

Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.
Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return
Location
Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Any bus stop on request.
Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.

TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive

Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.
Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return
Location
Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Any bus stop on request.
Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.

TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive
Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.



Time
14:00
14:13
14:30
14:35
14:39
14:44
14:46

14:47

14:55

Time
15:30
15:43
16:00
16:05
16:09
16:14
16:16

16:17

16:25

Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable - Salisbury Station and Return Route

Route
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)
LONDON ROAD P&R
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
CASTLE ROAD
OLD SARUM P&R
SARUM BUSINESS PARK

TA CENTRE

PORTON DOWN (PHE)

Route
PORTON DOWN (DSTL)
LONDON ROAD P&R
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
SALISBURY TRAIN STATION
CASTLE ROAD
OLD SARUM P&R
SARUM BUSINESS PARK

TA CENTRE

PORTON DOWN (PHE)

(Afternoon)

Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return

Location
Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Any bus stop on request.
Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.

TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive

Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.

Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return

Location
Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
Any bus stop on request.
Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.

TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive

Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.



