## Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable – Amesbury And Durrington Route

	Route To Porton Down Via Amesbury, Durrington		
Time	Route	Location	
07:20	STONEHENGE PH	Stonehenge PH Car Park, opposite PH on Stonehenge Road, Durrington.	
07:25	EARLS COURT ROAD	Stop on Earls Court Road just after Smithfield Street (Used to be Greyhound PH), Amesbury.	
07:30	UNDERWOOD DRIVE	Archers Gate Bus Stop (Southbound), Underwood Drive just before the roundabout, Amesbury.	
07:32	ARCHERS GATE & KINGS GATE	1st Bus Stop after the roundabout with The Orchard PH, Amesbury.	
07:35	TARGETS CORNER	2nd Lay-by on Winterslow Road after turning from Tidworth Road (A338), Porton.	
07:36	WINTERSLOW ROAD	Chapmans Corner Bus Stop, Winterslow Road by Church, Porton.	
07:42	PORTON DOWN (HSA)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Health Security Agency.	
07:43	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.	
Route From Porton Down Via Amesbury, Durrington			
		Route From Porton Down via Amesbury, Durrington	
Time	Route	Location	
<b>Time</b> 17:10			
	Route	Location	
17:10	Route PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Location Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.	
17:10 17:11	Route       PORTON DOWN (DSTL)       PORTON DOWN (HSA)	Location Porton Down Main Gate/Reception. Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.	
17:10 17:11 17:17	Route         PORTON DOWN (DSTL)         PORTON DOWN (HSA)         WINTERSLOW ROAD	Location         Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.         Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.         Chapmans Corner Bus Stop, Winterslow Road opposite Church, Porton.	
17:10 17:11 17:17 17:18	Route         PORTON DOWN (DSTL)         PORTON DOWN (HSA)         WINTERSLOW ROAD         TARGETS CORNER	Location         Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.         Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.         Chapmans Corner Bus Stop, Winterslow Road opposite Church, Porton.         Malvern Way Bus Stop, Lay-by on Winterslow Road opposite Malvern Way, Porton.	
17:10 17:11 17:17 17:18 17:19	Route         PORTON DOWN (DSTL)         PORTON DOWN (HSA)         WINTERSLOW ROAD         TARGETS CORNER         ARCHERS GATE	Location         Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.         Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.         Chapmans Corner Bus Stop, Winterslow Road opposite Church, Porton.         Malvern Way Bus Stop, Lay-by on Winterslow Road opposite Malvern Way, Porton.         Bus Stop before the roundabout with Underwood Drive/Archers Way, Amesbury.	

### Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable – Bishopdown Route

	Route To Porton Down Via Bishopdown		
Time	Route	Location	
08:05	PEARCE WAY	Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.	
08:07	SYCAMORE DRIVE	Ash Crescent Bus Stop outside Greentrees School, Bishopdown.	
08:08	ST CLEMENTS WAY	St Teresa's Close Bus Stop, St Clements Way just before St Teresa's Close, Bishopdown.	
08:09	ST PETERS ROAD	Playground Bus Stop, St Peters Road opposite St David's Close, Bishopdown.	
08:11	ST THOMAS WAY	Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.	
08:12	LONDON ROAD P&R	Bus Stop on London Road (A30) just after leaving the roundabout opposite Parkwood Health & Fitness, Bishopdown.	
08:34	PORTON DOWN (HSA)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Health Security Agency.	
08:35	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.	
		Route To Porton Down Via Bishopdown	
Time	Route	Route To Porton Down Via Bishopdown Location	
<b>Time</b> 18:11	Route PORTON DOWN (HSA)		
		Location	
18:11	PORTON DOWN (HSA)	Location Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.	
18:11 18:25	PORTON DOWN (HSA) PEARCE WAY	Location         Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.         Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.	
18:11 18:25 18:27	PORTON DOWN (HSA) PEARCE WAY SYCAMORE DRIVE	Location Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency. Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown. Ash Crescent Bus Stop outside Greentrees School, Bishopdown.	
18:11 18:25 18:27 18:28	PORTON DOWN (HSA) PEARCE WAY SYCAMORE DRIVE ST CLEMENTS WAY	Location         Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.         Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.         Ash Crescent Bus Stop outside Greentrees School, Bishopdown.         St Teresa's Close Bus Stop, St Clements Way just before St Teresa's Close, Bishopdown.	
18:11 18:25 18:27 18:28 18:29	PORTON DOWN (HSA) PEARCE WAY SYCAMORE DRIVE ST CLEMENTS WAY ST PETERS ROAD	Location         Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road opposite Health Security Agency.         Any bus stop on request, Bishopdown.         Ash Crescent Bus Stop outside Greentrees School, Bishopdown.         St Teresa's Close Bus Stop, St Clements Way just before St Teresa's Close, Bishopdown.         Playground Bus Stop, St Peters Road opposite St David's Close, Bishopdown.	

# Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable - Salisbury Station and Return Route

#### (Morning)

	Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return	
Time	Route	Location
	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
09:13	LONDON ROAD P&R	Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
09:30	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
09:35	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
09:39	CASTLE ROAD	Any bus stop on request.
09:44	OLD SARUM P&R	Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
09:46	SARUM BUSINESS PARK	Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.
09:47	TA CENTRE	TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive
09:56	PORTON DOWN (PHE)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.
		Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return
Time	Route	Location
10:20	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
	LONDON ROAD P&R	Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
10:59	CASTLE ROAD	Any bus stop on request.
11:04	OLD SARUM P&R	Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
11:06	SARUM BUSINESS PARK	Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.
11:07	TA CENTRE	TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive
11:16	PORTON DOWN (PHE)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.
		Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return
Time	Route	Location
	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.
12:13	LONDON ROAD P&R	Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.
12:30	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
12:35	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.
12:39	CASTLE ROAD	Any bus stop on request.
12:44	OLD SARUM P&R	Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.
12:46	SARUM BUSINESS PARK	Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.
12:47	TA CENTRE	TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive
12:56	PORTON DOWN (PHE)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.

## Porton Down (PTN) Shuttle Bus Timetable - Salisbury Station and Return Route

#### (Afternoon)



	Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return		
Time	Route	Location	
14:00	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.	
14:13	LONDON ROAD P&R	Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.	
14:30	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.	
14:35	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.	
14:39	CASTLE ROAD	Any bus stop on request.	
14:44	OLD SARUM P&R	Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.	
14:46	SARUM BUSINESS PARK	Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.	
14:47	TACENTRE	TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive	
14:55	PORTON DOWN (PHE)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.	
	Route From Porton Down to Salisbury Station and Return		
Time	Route	Location	
15:30	PORTON DOWN (DSTL)	Porton Down Main Gate/Reception.	
15:43	LONDON ROAD P&R	Bus Stop on A30 just before roundabout.	
16:00	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.	
16:05	SALISBURY TRAIN STATION	Railway Station Bus Stop outside the station.	
16:09	CASTLE ROAD	Any bus stop on request.	
16:14	OLD SARUM P&R	Beehive Bus Stop (Northbound), A345 just before roundabout.	
16:16	SARUM BUSINESS PARK	Bus Stop on Portway after the roundabout with Ramsbury Drive.	
16:17	TA CENTRE	TA Centre Bus Stop, Portway just after the traffic lights with Sherbourne Drive	
16:25	PORTON DOWN (PHE)	Camp Approach Road Bus Stop, Manor Farm Road outside Public Health England.	